From: Victoria Collins

Sent: Sunday, February 2, 2025 10:58 AM

To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson,
Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron
<Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>;
Hwang, Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt
<Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls,
Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John-Paul <John-
Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff
<Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassair,
Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex <Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>;
Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca>

Subject: Hamilton urban boundary

External Email: Use caution with links and attachments

Hello

My name is Victoria Collins and | am a lifelong Hamiltonian. | am deeply concerned
about the expansion of the urban boundary and urge you not to let it happen. What
makes Hamilton great is the balance between our city and our natural wildlife. We
cannot afford to shrink the already shrinking greenbelt. | urge you not to allow the urban
boundary to expand. There are plenty of properties within the Hamilton borders that can
be used for housing (especially affordable housing). Hamilton has always been a town
for the working class. Don't let it become a town for rich developers.

Kindness,

Victoria Collins
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